



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 06/02/2022

Contract Number: 08-0H7914

Location: 08-SBd-15-5.1/5.8

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY IN RANCHO CUCAMONGA FROM
FOOTHILL BOULEVARD UNDERCROSSING TO 0.4 MILE NORTH OF
FOOTHILL BOULEVARD UNDERCROSSING
RAMP METERING SYSTEM, HMA, RHMA, AND ROADWAY
EXCAVATION.

Contract Code: I

Number of Items: 65

Federal Aid #1: NONE

DVBE - 3.0%

Proposals Issued: 15 Total Number of Working Days: 45 Overrun/Underrun: -80,272.93

Number of Bidders: 5 Engineers Est: 1,097,871.00 % Over/Under Est: -7.31%

Bid Rank	Bid Total	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)	Phone	CSLB#	
1	\$1,017,598.07	VC2100002554	3SIXTY INNOVATION INC 3555 Rosecrans St, 114-110 SAN Diego CA 92110	(858)304-1093	01049906	SB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$1,055,300.00	VC0000008361	BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 26320 LESTER CIRCLE CORONA CA 92883	(951)674-7352	00720483	NSB PREF CLAIMED
3	\$1,343,743.80	VC0000108807	KANAAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 230 S. Irwindale Ave Azusza CA 91702	(626)334-5775	00870156	SB PREF CLAIMED
4	\$1,381,449.60	VC2100000646	FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS INC 7700 IRVINE CENTER DR SUITE 800 IRVINE CA	(949)328-9758	00959988	SB PREF CLAIMED

Bid Opening Date: 06/02/2022

Contract Number: 08-OH7914

Page 2

06/02/2022

5	\$1,599,916.60	VC1600004192	CALPROMAX ENGINEERING, INC. 650 N. ROSE DR.#186 PLACENTIA CA CA 92870	Phone (714)573-4599 CSLB# 00995933	CC PREF CLAIMED
---	----------------	--------------	---	---------------------------------------	-----------------

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,650.00	1,650.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	45.0	990.00	44,550.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	6,044.50	6,044.50
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	48,400.00	48,400.00
0005	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	4.0	154.00	616.00
0006	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	2,080.0	0.94	1,955.20
0007	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	10.0	82.50	825.00
0008	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	10.0	1,650.00	16,500.00
0009	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	50.0	5.50	275.00
0010	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	5,500.00	5,500.00
0011	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	3.0	2,750.00	8,250.00
0012	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	1,160.0	33.00	38,280.00
0013	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	11.0	269.50	2,964.50
0014	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	6,930.00	6,930.00
0015	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,650.00	1,650.00
0016	130560	TEMPORARY SOIL BINDER	SQYD	3,200.0	0.89	2,848.00
0017	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	6.0	225.50	1,353.00
0018	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	2,000.0	3.96	7,920.00
0019	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	500.0	9.02	4,510.00
0020	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	500.0	2.93	1,465.00
0021	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1.0	2,750.00	2,750.00
0022	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,500.00	5,500.00
0023	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	300.0	6.97	2,091.00
0024	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	9,790.00	9,790.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	49,500.00	49,500.00
0026	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,200.0	88.00	105,600.00
0027	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	50.0	88.00	4,400.00
0028	210252	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SQFT)	SQFT	60,900.0	0.15	9,135.00
0029	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	380.0	40.70	15,466.00
0030	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	440.0	82.50	36,300.00
0031	390100	PRIME COAT	TON	0.7	4,950.00	3,465.00
0032	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	470.0	138.29	64,996.30
0033	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	470.0	154.32	72,530.40
0034	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	440.0	6.55	2,882.00
0035	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	75.0	6.55	491.25
0036	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	430.0	6.55	2,816.50
0037	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	90.0	6.55	589.50
0038	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.1	2,200.00	220.00
0039	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	990.0	9.35	9,256.50
0040	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	1,510.0	8.09	12,215.90
0041	F 510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	9.0	3,850.00	34,650.00
0042	610112	24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	410.0	182.31	74,747.10
0043	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	12.0	495.00	5,940.00
0044	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	410.0	38.50	15,785.00
0045	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	3.0	1,650.00	4,950.00
0046	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	1,956.0	1.96	3,833.76
0047	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	51.0	1.10	56.10
0048	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	17.0	132.00	2,244.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0049	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	5.0	29.70	148.50
0050	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	62.0	5.50	341.00
0051	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	3.0	302.50	907.50
0052	820230	REMOVE SIGN	EA	1.0	165.00	165.00
0053	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	66.0	14.16	934.56
0054	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	10.0	27.45	274.50
0055	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4.0	654.50	2,618.00
0056	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	410.0	53.57	21,963.70
0057	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	EA	1.0	1,622.50	1,622.50
0058	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1.0	5,709.00	5,709.00
0059	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	250.0	8.80	2,200.00
0060	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	3,050.0	2.55	7,777.50
0061	846013	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	340.0	4.40	1,496.00
0062	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,560.0	1.65	2,574.00
0063	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	66.0	4.40	290.40
0064	870510	RAMP METERING SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	198,000.00	198,000.00
0065	872131	MODIFYING LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	15,888.40	15,888.40
					Total	1,017,598.07

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0002	750.00	33,750.00	350.00	15,750.00	4,200.00	189,000.00	300.00	13,500.00
0003	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,350.00	7,350.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
0004	178,194.00	178,194.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	73,500.00	73,500.00	81,000.00	81,000.00
0005	145.00	580.00	200.00	800.00	105.00	420.00	240.00	960.00
0006	0.90	1,872.00	1.50	3,120.00	1.05	2,184.00	1.50	3,120.00
0007	50.00	500.00	55.00	550.00	47.25	472.50	72.00	720.00
0008	420.00	4,200.00	300.00	3,000.00	157.50	1,575.00	60.00	600.00
0009	6.00	300.00	18.00	900.00	15.75	787.50	6.00	300.00
0010	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,150.00	3,150.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
0011	5,250.00	15,750.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	5,250.00	15,750.00	400.00	1,200.00
0012	26.00	30,160.00	45.00	52,200.00	44.10	51,156.00	35.00	40,600.00
0013	780.00	8,580.00	350.00	3,850.00	315.00	3,465.00	550.00	6,050.00
0014	16,000.00	16,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,150.00	3,150.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
0015	2,600.00	2,600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,625.00	2,625.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
0016	1.10	3,520.00	3.00	9,600.00	0.85	2,720.00	0.52	1,664.00
0017	260.00	1,560.00	2.50	15.00	215.25	1,291.50	289.00	1,734.00
0018	5.00	10,000.00	8.00	16,000.00	3.78	7,560.00	4.00	8,000.00
0019	10.00	5,000.00	10.00	5,000.00	8.61	4,305.00	11.00	5,500.00
0020	4.00	2,000.00	8.00	4,000.00	2.80	1,400.00	4.00	2,000.00
0021	4,700.00	4,700.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
0022	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,625.00	2,625.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
0023	3.00	900.00	10.00	3,000.00	5.25	1,575.00	6.00	1,800.00
0024	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
0025	25,000.00	25,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	26,250.00	26,250.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
0026	56.00	67,200.00	120.00	144,000.00	94.50	113,400.00	200.00	240,000.00
0027	50.00	2,500.00	100.00	5,000.00	105.00	5,250.00	120.00	6,000.00
0028	0.15	9,135.00	0.22	13,398.00	0.15	9,135.00	0.17	10,353.00
0029	42.00	15,960.00	50.00	19,000.00	38.85	14,763.00	75.60	28,728.00
0030	80.00	35,200.00	110.00	48,400.00	126.00	55,440.00	78.00	34,320.00
0031	9,750.00	6,825.00	10,000.00	7,000.00	4,200.00	2,940.00	1,100.00	770.00
0032	160.00	75,200.00	400.00	188,000.00	299.25	140,647.50	350.00	164,500.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0033	175.00	82,250.00	300.00	141,000.00	315.00	148,050.00	213.00	100,110.00
0034	8.00	3,520.00	15.00	6,600.00	6.30	2,772.00	7.32	3,220.80
0035	21.00	1,575.00	15.00	1,125.00	6.30	472.50	7.32	549.00
0036	8.00	3,440.00	15.00	6,450.00	6.30	2,709.00	7.32	3,147.60
0037	18.00	1,620.00	15.00	1,350.00	6.30	567.00	7.32	658.80
0038	2,000.00	200.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	10,500.00	1,050.00	1,080.00	108.00
0039	3.70	3,663.00	30.00	29,700.00	21.00	20,790.00	4.00	3,960.00
0040	8.50	12,835.00	68.00	102,680.00	14.70	22,197.00	10.00	15,100.00
0041	1,625.00	14,625.00	1,500.00	13,500.00	6,300.00	56,700.00	5,300.00	47,700.00
0042	250.00	102,500.00	100.00	41,000.00	262.50	107,625.00	600.00	246,000.00
0043	700.00	8,400.00	100.00	1,200.00	262.50	3,150.00	450.00	5,400.00
0044	40.00	16,400.00	50.00	20,500.00	10.50	4,305.00	300.00	123,000.00
0045	2,600.00	7,800.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	2,100.00	6,300.00	3,000.00	9,000.00
0046	5.50	10,758.00	8.00	15,648.00	8.40	16,430.40	3.60	7,041.60
0047	2.00	102.00	15.00	765.00	10.50	535.50	2.40	122.40
0048	125.00	2,125.00	500.00	8,500.00	5.25	89.25	72.00	1,224.00
0049	75.00	375.00	33.00	165.00	28.35	141.75	63.00	315.00
0050	5.90	365.80	33.00	2,046.00	26.25	1,627.50	7.20	446.40
0051	280.00	840.00	35.00	105.00	525.00	1,575.00	420.00	1,260.00
0052	150.00	150.00	500.00	500.00	210.00	210.00	120.00	120.00
0053	24.00	1,584.00	25.00	1,650.00	47.25	3,118.50	26.00	1,716.00
0054	25.00	250.00	25.00	250.00	31.50	315.00	17.00	170.00
0055	630.00	2,520.00	500.00	2,000.00	315.00	1,260.00	660.00	2,640.00
0056	50.00	20,500.00	58.88	24,140.80	51.14	20,967.40	68.00	27,880.00
0057	1,575.00	1,575.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,548.75	1,548.75	1,300.00	1,300.00
0058	5,775.00	5,775.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	5,449.50	5,449.50	6,000.00	6,000.00
0059	8.00	2,000.00	14.00	3,500.00	12.60	3,150.00	12.00	3,000.00
0060	2.00	6,100.00	2.20	6,710.00	1.58	4,819.00	2.40	7,320.00
0061	4.00	1,360.00	5.00	1,700.00	4.20	1,428.00	7.20	2,448.00
0062	1.60	2,496.00	3.00	4,680.00	2.10	3,276.00	2.40	3,744.00
0063	4.70	310.20	6.00	396.00	5.25	346.50	6.00	396.00
0064	135,000.00	135,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	160,650.00	160,650.00	235,000.00	235,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 06/02/2022

Contract Number: 08-0H7914

Page 8

06/02/2022

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0065	18,500.00	18,500.00	33,000.00	33,000.00	17,137.05	17,137.05	20,000.00	20,000.00
Total:		\$1,055,300.00		\$1,343,743.80		\$1,381,449.60		\$1,599,916.60

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008361	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 34 (100%)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 35 (100%)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 36 (100%)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 37 (100%)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 38 (100%)
	ARROW SIGNS HC, INC TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ARROW SIGNS HC, INC TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 5 (100%)
	ARROW SIGNS HC, INC TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 48 (100%)
	ARROW SIGNS HC, INC TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 51 (100%)
	ARROW SIGNS HC, INC TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 52 (100%)
	ARROW SIGNS HC, INC TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 53 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008361	ARROW SIGNS HC, INC TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 54 (100%)
	ARROW SIGNS HC, INC TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 55 (100%)
	ARROW SIGNS HC, INC TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 11 (100%)
	ARROW SIGNS HC, INC TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 8 (100%)
	HYDROSPROUT ESCONDIDO CA	582303	ITEM 16 (100%)
	HYDROSPROUT ESCONDIDO CA	582303	ITEM 28 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 6 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 9 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 47 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 50 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008361	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 59 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 60 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 61 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 62 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 63 (100%)
	WHITMAN ELECTRIC WALNUT CA	712068	ITEM 64 (100%)
	WHITMAN ELECTRIC WALNUT CA	712068	ITEM 65 (100%)
	FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 49 (100%)
	FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 56 (100%)
	FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 57 (100%)
	FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 58 (100%)

08-0H7914
08-SBD-15-5.1/5.8
6/2/2022

PAGE S4
6/3/2022

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
-----------	------------------	----------------	--

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000108807	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 6 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 9 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 47 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 50 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 59 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 60 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000108807	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 61 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 62 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 63 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	6" THERMOPLSTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	ARROW SIGNS HC INC TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ARROW SIGNS HC INC TEMECULA CA	1022809	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	MSL ELECTRIC ANAHEIM CA	822450	ITEM 64 (100%)
	MSL ELECTRIC ANAHEIM CA	822450	ITEM 65 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000108807	MSL ELECTRIC ANAHEIM CA	822450	RAMP METERING SYSTEM
	MSL ELECTRIC ANAHEIM CA	822450	MODIFYING LIGHTING SYSTEM

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1600004192	APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 34 (100%)
	APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 35 (100%)
	APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 36 (100%)
	APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 37 (100%)
	CROSSTOWN IRWINDALE CA	756309	ITEM 64 (3.2%)
	CROSSTOWN IRWINDALE CA	756309	RAMP METERING SYSTEM (PARTIAL- FIBER OPTIC WORK, TESTING, ISNTALL PATCH PANEL)
	AMERICAN HYDROSEED MURRIETA CA	888164	ITEM 16 (100%)
	AMERICAN HYDROSEED MURRIETA CA	888164	ITEM 17 (100%)
	AMERICAN HYDROSEED MURRIETA CA	888164	ITEM 18 (100%)
	AMERICAN HYDROSEED MURRIETA CA	888164	ITEM 19 (100%)
	AMERICAN HYDROSEED MURRIETA CA	888164	ITEM 20 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1600004192	AMERICAN HYDROSEED MURRIETA CA	888164	ITEM 28 (100%)
	AMERICAN HYDROSEED MURRIETA CA	888164	ITEM 29 (100%)
	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS BEAUMONT CA	776306	ITEM 1 (100%)
	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS BEAUMONT CA	776306	ITEM 6 (100%)
	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS BEAUMONT CA	776306	ITEM 7 (100%)
	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS BEAUMONT CA	776306	ITEM 9 (100%)
	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS BEAUMONT CA	776306	ITEM 47 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKCFILLING ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 64 (6.5%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKCFILLING ANAHEIM CA	652956	RAMP METERING SYSTEM (PARTIAL- LOOPS)
	CEI- CALEMAX ENGINEERING INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CEI- CALEMAX ENGINEERING INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 32 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1600004192	CEI- CALEMAX ENGINEERING INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 33 (100%)
	CEI- CALEMAX ENGINEERING INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 34 (100%)
	CEI- CALEMAX ENGINEERING INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 35 (100%)
	TRINITY FECE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 49 (100%)
	TRINITY FECE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 56 (100%)
	TRINITY FECE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 57 (100%)
	TRINITY FECE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 58 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100000646	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 6 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 9 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 47 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 50 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 59 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 60 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 61 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 62 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 63 (100%)
	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. DBA FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 49 (100%)
	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. DBA FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 56 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100000646	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. DBA FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 57 (100%)
	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. DBA FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 58 (100%)
	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. DBA FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 64 (100%)
	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. DBA FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 65 (100%)
	MARINCA LANDSCAPE, INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	492862	ITEM 28 (100%)
	MARINCA LANDSCAPE, INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	492862	ITEM 29 (100%)
	E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP RIVERSIDE CA	1081023	ITEM 41 (95%)
	E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP RIVERSIDE CA	1081023	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE DRAINAGE INLET

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100002554	A.C. DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 34 (100%)
	A.C. DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 35 (100%)
	A.C. DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 36 (100%)
	A.C. DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 37 (100%)
	ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 5 (100%)
	ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 48 (100%)
	ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 51 (100%)
	ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 52 (100%)
	ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 53 (100%)
	ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 54 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100002554	ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 55 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 6 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 9 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 47 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 50 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 59 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 60 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 61 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 62 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 63 (100%)
	FERREIRA COAST CONSTRUCTION CO RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 49 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100002554	FERREIRA COAST CONSTRUCTION CO RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 56 (100%)
	FERREIRA COAST CONSTRUCTION CO RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 57 (100%)
	FERREIRA COAST CONSTRUCTION CO RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 58 (100%)
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION INC BUENA PARK CA	1032550	ITEM 64 (100%)
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION INC BUENA PARK CA	1032550	ITEM 65 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 16 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 17 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 18 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 19 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 20 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 28 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-0H7914
08-SBD-15-5.1/5.8
6/2/2022

PAGE S16
6/3/2022

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100002554	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 29 (100%)